

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).678/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2006 in CRLMN No. 34139/2005 & CRLMN No. 34337/2005 & CRLMN No. 35682/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NARESH KUMAR YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ankur Raj,Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter on 11th May,2007.

If any affidavit is to be filed by any of the parties let it be don

e

before that date.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master