

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS. 15822 & 15823/2007 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF
2007

NARESH KUMAR YADAV Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of court's order & for extension of time)
Date: 29/11/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Crl.M.P.No. 15822/2007

Heard.

We find no merits in this petition. Criminal Miscellaneous Petition is
dismissed.

Crl.M.P.No. 15823/2007

The time granted in para 17 of the Judgment is extended by three weeks.
It needs no emphasis that any observation made in the judgment shall not
influence the trial court.

This above order shall also be applicable to Crl.M.P.NOS. 15824 and
15825 of 2007 in Criminal Appeal No. 1462 of 2007 which was mentioned by
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned advocate for respondent No.1.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

The signed order is placed on the file.

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 15822 & 15823 OF 2007

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1462 OF 2007

NARESH KUMAR YADAV

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

