

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. © No. 153/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2007

NARESH KUMAR YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhjankar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar