

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petn. (C) No. 153/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2007

NARESH KUMAR YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. K.K.Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, aadv.
Mr. Amboj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the petition stating that the petitioner, if so advised, shall file an application questioning the correctness of the order passed under Sec.439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

The contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master