

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P. No..... IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2007  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

NARESH KUMAR YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shwetabh Sinha,Adv.

Ms./Mr. Ashwarya Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file  
appropriate application for withdrawal of the petition.

List the matter on 21.10.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar