

øITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO...../2010 IN R.P.(CRL.) NO...../2007 IN CRIMINAL
APPEAL NO(s). 1462 OF 2007

NARESH KUMAR YADAV Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for withdrawal of the Review Petition)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shwetabh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A...../2010 is ordered.
The Review Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in
terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO..... OF 2010

IN

REVIEW PETITION (CRL.) NO.....OF 2007

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1462 OF 2007

NARESH KUMAR YADAV Petitioner(s)

Versus

RAVINDRA KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This application has been filed for withdrawal of the Review Petition in Criminal Appeal No.1462 of 2007. Ordered accordingly.

This Review Petition is therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
January 29, 2010